
By:AAMacias (Senate SponsorA-AWentworth) H.B.ANo.A3955
(In the SenateA-AReceived from the House MayA3,A2007;

MayA7,A2007, read first time and referred to Committee on
Transportation and Homeland Security; MayA10,A2007, reported
favorably by the following vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0; MayA10,A2007, sent
to printer.)

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED
AN ACT

relating to the delegation of a county commissioners court ’s powers
to regulate traffic on county roads.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:
SECTIONA1.AASection 251.159(a), Transportation Code, is

amended to read as follows:
(a)AAThis section applies only to a county with a population

of more than 78,000 [200,000].
SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2007.

* * * * *

1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6

1-7
1-8

1-9
1-10
1-11
1-12
1-13
1-14
1-15
1-16

1-17

1


