1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6	(In the Senate - Received from the House May 3, 2007; May 7, 2007, read first time and referred to Committee on Transportation and Homeland Security; May 10, 2007, reported favorably by the following vote: Yeas 8, Nays 0; May 10, 2007, sent to printer.)
1-7 1-8	A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13 1-14 1-15 1-16	relating to the delegation of a county commissioners court's powers to regulate traffic on county roads. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 251.159(a), Transportation Code, is amended to read as follows: (a) This section applies only to a county with a population of more than 78,000 [200,000]. SECTION 2. This Act takes effect September 1, 2007.
1-17	* * * *